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Ed Temple / Tennessee State Invitational - 1/8/2011

Results at www.cfpitiming.com

Gentry Center in Nashville, TN

Meet Program - Ed Temple/ TSU Invite

Event  14   Men 1 Mile Run

World: 3:48.45 2/12/1997 Hicham El Guerrouj

American: 3:49.89 2/11/2005 Bernard Lagat

Collegiate: 3:55.02 2/28/2009 German Fernandez

NCAA Auto: 3:59.00

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
UnattachedDemetra, Chris _________1

UnattachedJackson, Jamill _________2

Tennessee StHobbs, Chris _________3

Alabama A&MRandall, Dwayne _________4

UnattachedMilner, Dave _________5

Team EnduraneFuller, Andrew _________6

SouthernFreeman, Simon _________7

_________8

_________9

_________10

Event  13   Women 1 Mile Run

World: 4:17.14 2/9/1990 Doina Melinte

American: 4:20.1h 2/19/1982 Mary Slaney

Collegiate: 4:25.91 2/28/2009 Jenny Barringer

NCAA Auto: 4:37.00

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
SouthernNewton, Mary _________1

Florida A&MAllen, Ariel _________2

SouthernCrews, Amber _________3

Tennessee StWashington, Brittney _________4

UnattachedElbon, Mia _________5

UnattachedWooten, Rachel _________6

Florida A&MListhrop, Nichola _________7

Austin PeayAvery, Janelle _________8

SouthernGilbert, Melanie _________9

Florida A&MGolden, Clarricia _________10

SapphireTCDye, Jamara _________11

TroyDavies, Haley _________12

UnattachedGutierrez, Raven _________13

Austin PeayBarbarotto, Megan _________14

Austin PeayMolnar, Alyssa _________15

Alabama A&MPhalo, Shaquina _________16

TroyKapsoiyo, Agnes _________17

Tennessee StHarris, Tiffany _________18

_________19

_________20

Event  10   Men Pole Vault

World: 6.15m 2/21/1993 Sergey Bubka

American: 5.96m 3/3/2001 Lawrence Johnson

Collegiate: 5.85m 3/6/1999 Jacob Davis

NCAA Auto: 5.50m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
LipscombSeigenthaler, Dillon _________1

Alabama A&MStephens, Nathan _________2

_________3

_________4

Event  9   Women Pole Vault

World: 5.00m 2/15/2009 Yelena Isinbaeva

American: 4.83m 3/1/2009 Jenn Stuczynski

Collegiate: 4.53m 2/8/2002 Amy Linnen

NCAA Auto: 4.30m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Unattachedculpepper, ashleigh _________1

_________2

_________3
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Meet Program - Ed Temple/ TSU Invite

Event  5   Women High Jump

World: 2.08m 2/4/2006 Kajsa Bergqvist

American: 2.01m 2/28/1998 Tisha Waller

Collegiate: 1.98m 3/13/2009 Destinee Hooker

NCAA Auto: 1.85m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
SouthernRush, Lachell _________1

SouthernRichard, Tiffany _________2

UnattachedMay, Darragh _________3

Memphis Must.Johnson, Maya _________4

Florida A&MJackson, Lakeisha _________5

Florida A&MStanley, RaTeema _________6

Austin PeayRunyon-Davis, Jessica _________7

Florida A&MColter, Stephanie _________8

TroyLyles, Kierra _________9

Austin PeayMonger, Latoya _________10

Tennessee StWard, Daniecce _________11

Austin PeayHolman, April _________12

TroyBryant, Veronica _________13

Tennessee TechLynn, Katherine _________14

M.T.S.U.Robertson, Cherice _________15

M.T.S.U.Dudley, Ann _________16

UnattachedCurbeam, Jada _________17

_________18

_________19

Event  6   Men High Jump

World: 2.43m 3/4/1989 Javier Sotomayor

American: 2.40m 3/10/1991 Hollis Conway

Collegiate: 2.37m 3/11/1989 Hollis Conway

NCAA Auto: 2.24m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Tennessee StRice, Daryl _________1

LipscombSeigenthaler, Dillon _________2

UnattachedMoss, Peyton _________3

Alabama A&MStephens, Nathan _________4

M.T.S.U.Golden, Cordairo _________5

Tennessee StHenderson, Jamal _________6

Alabama A&MToney, Kwesi _________7

LipscombAustin, Adam _________8

SouthernScott, Darius _________9

UnattachedPayne, Stephen _________10

SouthernMcCulloch, Micah _________11

M.T.S.U.Butler, Josh _________12

SouthernHouse, Jason _________13

_________14

_________15

Event  4   Men Long Jump

World: 8.79m 1/27/1984 Carl Lewis

American: 8.79m 1/27/1984 Carl Lewis

Collegiate: 8.59m 3/1/2002 Miguel Pate

NCAA Auto: 7.90m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Tennessee StPearson, Julius _________1

M.T.S.U.Rory, Kameron _________2

LipscombSeigenthaler, Dillon _________3

Alabama A&MBurks, Galvin _________4

UnattachedHundley, Quaterin _________5

UnattachedMoss, Peyton _________6

UnattachedScruggs, Justin _________7

Memphis Must.metcalf, brandon _________8

Alabama A&MToney, Kwesi _________9

Tennessee StHughes, Avian _________10

Memphis Must.Maat, Molefi _________11

SouthernDeggs, Stephen _________12

Alabama A&MSanford, Dexter _________13

_________14

_________15
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Flight   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  4   Men Long Jump)
Tennessee StHill, Adrien _________1

Savannah StateWinfrey, Melvin _________2

UnattachedDates, Royce _________3

M.T.S.U.Butler, Josh _________4

Tennessee StWalton, Xavier _________5

M.T.S.U.Golden, Cordairo _________6

UnattachedAnderson, Tyler _________7

Memphis Must.Morman, Markel _________8

Savannah StateSovnenir, Shawn _________9

SouthernScott, Darius _________10

UnattachedStokes, Michael _________11

SouthernMcCulloch, Micah _________12

UnattachedTaylor, Avery _________13

_________14

_________15

Event  3   Women Long Jump

World: 7.37m 2/13/1988 Heike Drechsler

American: 7.13m 3/5/1994 Jackie Joyner- Kersee

Collegiate: 6.91m 2/23/2002 Elva Goulbourne

NCAA Auto: 6.38m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
SouthernRichard, Tiffany _________1

M.T.S.U.Wright, Nyeisha _________2

Tennessee StFenderson, Andrea _________3

LipscombStewart, Natalie _________4

Memphis Must.Nabors, Tamara _________5

UnattachedRobinson, Eshe _________6

Alabama A&MBeasley, Brittney _________7

UnattachedCurbeam, Jada _________8

M.T.S.U.Makabu, France _________9

UnattachedBougard, Erica _________10

UnattachedKey, Kaina _________11

Austin PeayDavis, Keyvia _________12

_________13

_________14

_________15

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Tennessee StReid, Erin _________1

SouthernWilliams, Brittany _________2

Florida A&MEsperance, Juna _________3

Florida A&MLinson, Nakia _________4

Austin PeayTolliver, Leigha _________5

Tennessee StRowe, Alexandrea _________6

Savannah StateHughes, Amber _________7

Savannah StateRedfield, Sharonda _________8

Tennessee StGuice, Martinique _________9

UnattachedAmenebede, Rosina _________10

SouthernDeveaux, Deandra _________11

M.T.S.U.Thurman, Kortney _________12

_________13

_________14

_________15

Event  8   Men Triple Jump

World: 17.90m 3/2010 Teddy Tamgho

American: 17.76m 2/27/1987 Mike Conley

Collegiate: 17.50m 1/17/1986 Charlie Simpkins

NCAA Auto: 16.15m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
SouthernBray, Jordan _________1

Alabama A&MSanford, Jonathan _________2

SouthernWoodland, D' Andre _________3

SouthernOwes II, Joseph _________4

Memphis Must.fayne, godfrey _________5

Memphis Must.Morman, Markel _________6

Alabama A&MGunn, Kenneth _________7

UnattachedPayne, Stephen _________8

M.T.S.U.Rory, Kameron _________9

LipscombRay, Logan _________10

Savannah StateWinfrey, Melvin _________11

UnattachedAnderson, Tyler _________12

UnattachedBritt, Trenton _________13

Savannah StateSovnenir, Shawn _________14

M.T.S.U.Golden, Cordairo _________15

M.T.S.U.Butler, Josh _________16

UnattachedBell, Kenta _________17

_________18

_________19
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Event  7   Women Triple Jump

World: 15.36m 3/6/2004 Tatyana Lebedeva

American: 14.23m 3/4/1995 Sheila Hudson

Collegiate: 14.25m 3/8/1997 Suzette Lee

NCAA Auto: 13.30m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Alabama A&MScott, Lacee _________1

UnattachedBougard, Erica _________2

Memphis Must.Nabors, Tamara _________3

UnattachedOladokun, Felicia _________4

UnattachedCurbeam, Jada _________5

TroyHill, Adria _________6

Austin PeayHudson, Cenitra _________7

Tennessee StGuice, Martinique _________8

Alabama A&MSmith, Shenora _________9

Tennessee StWard, Daniecce _________10

Austin PeayDavis, Keyvia _________11

_________12

_________13

_________14

_________15

_________16

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
TroyBryant, Veronica _________1

SouthernJones, Mekenzi _________2

UnattachedKey, Kaina _________3

Florida A&MClark, Cynia _________4

M.T.S.U.Dudley, Ann _________5

Florida A&MEsperance, Juna _________6

SouthernDeveaux, Deandra _________7

M.T.S.U.Thurman, Kortney _________8

Savannah StateHughes, Amber _________9

M.T.S.U.Makabu, France _________10

Savannah StateRedfield, Sharonda _________11

UnattachedNambawa, Sarah _________12

_________13

_________14

_________15

_________16

Event  11   Women Shot Put

World: 22.50m 2/19/1977 Helena Fibingerova

American: 19.83m 2/20/1987 Ramona Pagel

Collegiate: 19.15m 3/3/2004 Laura Gerraughty

NCAA Auto: 16.90m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
LipscombStewart, Natalie _________1

SouthernWeary, Kashmia _________2

Alabama A&MDavis, Aqunetta _________3

Tennessee StJoshua, Cierra _________4

Tennessee StLogan, Brittani _________5

TroyEvans, Ashley _________6

Florida A&MJackson, Lakeisha _________7

Florida A&MHaughton, Shamona _________8

Austin PeayWilks, Destiny _________9

LipscombMason, Taylor _________10

SouthernDavenport, D'Ellionne _________11

Austin PeayJordan, Courtney _________12

_________13

_________14

_________15

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
TroyStudstill, Nicole _________1

Florida A&MClark, Cynia _________2

Alabama A&MMcCord, Domonique _________3

Tennessee StHolland, Teannah _________4

SouthernStevenson, Melissa _________5

TroyWyatt, Karen _________6

UnattachedMorgan, Jennifer _________7

Tennessee TechMayhew, Ashley _________8

Alabama A&MBentley, Quenecia _________9

Throw 1 DeepOwers, Torie _________10

Throw1DeepLevy, Daina _________11

Throw 1 DeepAshe, Shelby _________12

Western KentFlowers, Monteka _________13

_________14

_________15
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Event  12   Men Shot Put

World: 22.66m 1/20/1989 Randy Barnes

American: 22.66m 1/20/1989 Randy Barnes

Collegiate: 21.50m 2/4/1977 Terry Albritton

NCAA Auto: 19.30m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Tennessee StYoung, Duvall _________1

LipscombSeigenthaler, Dillon _________2

SouthernHouston, DeWayne _________3

Alabama A&MStephens, Nathan _________4

Alabama A&MEugene, Joaquennsi _________5

SouthernBoone, Demetrius _________6

SouthernCharles-Bennet, Jermery _________7

LipscombJerkins, Alex _________8

UnattachedTidwell, Charlie _________9

BelmontFrye, Joe _________10

UnattachedGlauser, Benjamin _________11

_________12

_________13

_________14

Event  2   Men Weight Throw

American: 25.86m 3/4/1995 Lance Deal

Collegiate: 24.02m 3/9/2001 Libor Charfreitag

NCAA Auto: 21.50m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
LipscombJerkins, Alex _________1

SouthernBoone, Demetrius _________2

SouthernCharles-Bennet, Jermery _________3

Throw 1 Deepbrentnall, edward _________4

UnattachedTidwell, Charlie _________5

BelmontFrye, Joe _________6

UnattachedGlauser, Benjamin _________7

_________8

_________9

Event  1   Women Weight Throw

American: 25.56m 3/10/2007 Brittany Riley

Collegiate: 25.56m 3/10/2007 Brittany Riley

NCAA Auto: 21.00m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Tennessee StJoshua, Cierra _________1

SouthernWeary, Kashmia _________2

LipscombMason, Taylor _________3

Alabama A&MBentley, Quenecia _________4

Austin PeayJordan, Courtney _________5

SouthernDavenport, D'Ellionne _________6

TroyStudstill, Nicole _________7

Florida A&MClark, Cynia _________8

Florida A&MClark, Dieldra _________9

Florida A&MHaughton, Shamona _________10

Austin PeayWilks, Destiny _________11

_________12

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Tennessee StLogan, Brittani _________1

TroyWyatt, Karen _________2

Tennessee StHolland, Teannah _________3

Throw 1 DeepOwers, Torie _________4

Tennessee TechMayhew, Ashley _________5

TroyForsythe, Brynn _________6

Western KentIgaune, Laura _________7

Western KentFlowers, Monteka _________8

Throw 1 DeepAshe, Shelby _________9

Throw 1 DeepBroome, Ronda _________10

Throw1DeepLevy, Daina _________11

_________12

Event  18   Men 55 Meter Hurdles

Top 10 Advance by Time
American: 6.89 1/20/1979 Renaldo Nehemiah

NCAA Auto: 7.17

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
_________1

Alabama A&MWebb, Nehemia _________2

SouthernGeorge, Marcus _________3

M.T.S.U.Payne, Roscoe _________4

Unattachedcollins, kevricq _________5
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Heat   2 of  4   Prelims...(Event  18   Men 55 Meter Hurdles)
_________1

Wing of Skill YCGarst, Hunter _________2

Western KentDaube, Karlis _________3

LipscombSeigenthaler, Dillon _________4

UnattachedShen, Francis _________5

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
_________1

Tennessee StCombest, Arthur _________2

UnattachedDobbins, Henry _________3

Tennessee StTankard, Benjamin _________4

Wings of SkillDavis, William _________5

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
_________1

Alabama A&MStephens, Nathan _________2

UnattachedWhitley, Ryan _________3

Clayton StateChinukwue, Chuks _________4

Alabama A&MMcDaniel, Darius _________5

Event  17   Women 55 Meter Hurdles

Top 10 Advance by Time
American: 7.37 2/3/1989 Jackie Joyner - Kersee

NCAA Auto: 7.57

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  6   Prelims
_________1

M.T.S.U.Dudley, Ann _________2

Memphis Must.Alexander, Kiannah _________3

Alabama A&MJones, Amberly _________4

Florida A&MJackson, Lakeisha _________5

Heat   2 of  6   Prelims
UnattachedBougard, Erica _________1

UnattachedRobinson, Eshe _________2

Austin PeayTolliver, Leigha _________3

UnattachedMay, Darragh _________4

_________5

Heat   3 of  6   Prelims
Austin PeayMonger, Latoya _________1

UnattachedMorgan, Jennifer _________2

Florida A&MWright, LaToya _________3

TroyPatton, Jasmine _________4

_________5

Heat   4 of  6   Prelims
TroyLyles, Kierra _________1

Alabama A&MMcDonald, Jodie _________2

UnattachedCurbeam, Jada _________3

Memphis Must.Johnson, Maya _________4

_________5

Heat   5 of  6   Prelims
Tennessee StDuncan, Chardonn'e _________1

SouthernStevenson, Melissa _________2

M.T.S.U.Robertson, Cherice _________3

Tennessee StWard, Daniecce _________4

LipscombStone, Sadie _________5

Heat   6 of  6   Prelims
Florida A&MEsperance, Juna _________1

LipscombStewart, Natalie _________2

UnattachedAmenebede, Rosina _________3

LipscombShrewsbury, Julia _________4

TroyHill, Adria _________5

Event  20   Men 55 Meter Dash

Top 10 Advance by Time
American: 6.00 3/14/1986 Lee McRae

NCAA Auto: 6.14

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  9   Prelims
UnattachedJackson, Corey _________1

Tennessee StPearson, Julius _________2

SouthernOwes II, Joseph _________3

UnattachedHundley, Quaterin _________4

Western KentSales, Dante _________5

Heat   2 of  9   Prelims
Wings of SkillEllison, Rycine _________1

UnattachedRobinson, Thomas _________2

M.T.S.U.Gilstrap, Kenneth _________3

Tennessee StYancey, Monte' _________4

_________5

Heat   3 of  9   Prelims
Unattachedrichards, chris _________1

Tennessee StHawkins, Chris _________2

UnattachedScruggs, Justin _________3

LipscombTidwell, Evan _________4

Tennessee StDavis, Lequinn _________5



C.F.P.I. Timing & Data - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 7

Ed Temple / Tennessee State Invitational - 1/8/2011

Results at www.cfpitiming.com

Gentry Center in Nashville, TN

Meet Program - Ed Temple/ TSU Invite

Heat   4 of  9   Prelims...(Event  20   Men 55 Meter Dash)
LipscombBurgess, Nasheed _________1

Tennessee StWalton, Xavier _________2

UnattachedRozar, Stan _________3

UnattachedHenderson III, Jerome _________4

Tennessee StMallory, Julian _________5

Heat   5 of  9   Prelims
Tennessee StPoole, Johnnie _________1

UnattachedDickens, David _________2

Alabama A&MJohnson, Brendon _________3

Rocket CityRice, Cameron _________4

Tennessee StRice, Daryl _________5

Heat   6 of  9   Prelims
LipscombPeabody, Tucker _________1

Sprint AthleteNabors, Johnnie _________2

Western KentWise, Andre _________3

UnattachedDobbins, Henry _________4

UnattachedThompson, Jordan _________5

Heat   7 of  9   Prelims
Tennessee StPoole, Micah _________1

UnattachedThompson, Andre ll _________2

Tennessee StLabissiere, Steven _________3

Training GroupDavenport, Martez _________4

M.T.S.U.Carter, Robert _________5

Heat   8 of  9   Prelims
SouthernNichols, Victor _________1

UnattachedSmith, Kenny _________2

Unattachedcollins, kevricq _________3

SouthernCushenberry, Corey _________4

_________5

Heat   9 of  9   Prelims
UnattachedTaylor, Avery _________1

Alabama A&MJones, Justin _________2

Tennessee StWilliams, Kiwann _________3

Western KentKumbane, Kagisho _________4

UnattachedDavis, Kendle _________5

Event  19   Women 55 Meter Dash

Top 10 Advance by Time
American: 6.56 3/14/1987 Gwenn Torrence

NCAA Auto: 6.74

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  8   Prelims
UnattachedComeaux, Chelsea _________1

UnattachedHenderson, Angelica _________2

M.T.S.U.Henry, Kiara _________3

Florida A&MLouis, Richena _________4

UnattachedCurbeam, Jada _________5

Heat   2 of  8   Prelims
SouthernWilliams, Brittany _________1

SouthernAnderson, Maya _________2

Austin PeayCullors, Candace _________3

Tennessee StGuice, Martinique _________4

Florida A&MLinson, Nakia _________5

Heat   3 of  8   Prelims
Austin PeayHudson, Cenitra _________1

Alabama A&MDaniel, Marcianna _________2

Unattachedkennedy, mallory _________3

Tennessee StPetway, Carolyn _________4

UnattachedSmith, Nicole _________5

Heat   4 of  8   Prelims
TroyWatson, Amiracle _________1

TroyHall, Ashley _________2

UnattachedLane, Torian _________3

Clayton StateMadison, Jasmine _________4

Western KentMyers, Shaycoya _________5

Heat   5 of  8   Prelims
Tennessee StPetway, Caylon _________1

Alabama A&MBloodworth, D'Arnca _________2

Florida A&MPleasant, Jasmine _________3

UnattachedMiddlebrooks, Jamilah _________4

UnattachedHinds, Jasmine _________5

Heat   6 of  8   Prelims
UnattachedWilliams, Jasmine _________1

Tennessee StReid, Erin _________2

UnattachedAmenebede, Rosina _________3

TroyAlexander, Ja-Courtney _________4

UnattachedWilliams, Leslye _________5
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Heat   7 of  8   Prelims...(Event  19   Women 55 Meter Dash)
SapphireTCThomas, Maya _________1

Alabama A&MGreen, Paige _________2

UnattachedJones, Kenya _________3

Tennessee StRowe, Alexandrea _________4

Western KentSmith, Sharika _________5

Heat   8 of  8   Prelims
UnattachedKearby, Brittany _________1

Savannah StateHughes, Amber _________2

UnattachedRobinson, Eshe _________3

M.T.S.U.Wright, Nyeisha _________4

Tennessee StFenderson, Andrea _________5

Event  32   Men Distance Medley

World: 9:25.97 2/16/2008 Texas

Miller, Fortson, Hernandez, Manzano

American: 9:25.97 2/16/2008 Texas

Miller, Fortson, Hernandez, Manzano

Collegiate: 9:25.97 2/16/2008 Texas

Miller, Fortson, Hernandez, Manzano

NCAA Auto: 9:32.00

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
AM.T.S.U. _________1

ALipscomb _________2

AClayton State _________3

BLipscomb _________4

BClayton State _________5

CLipscomb _________6

 _________7

 _________8

 _________9

Event  31   Women Distance Medley

World: 10:50.98 3/13/2009 Tennessee

Wright , Jones, Price, Bowman

American: 10:50.98 3/13/2009 Tennessee

Wright, Jones, Price, Bowman

Collegiate: 10:50.98 3/13/2009 Tennessee

Wright, Jones, Price, Bowman

NCAA Auto: 11:05.50

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
AM.T.S.U. _________1

ALipscomb _________2

BLipscomb _________3

ATroy _________4

AClayton State _________5

ATennessee St _________6

BClayton State _________7

AFlorida A&M _________8

AAustin Peay _________9

CLipscomb _________10

BAustin Peay _________11

 _________12

Event  16   Men 400 Meter Dash

World: 44.57 3/12/2005 Kerron Clement

American: 44.57 3/12/2005 Kerron Clement

Collegiate: 44.57 3/12/2005 Kerron Clement

NCAA Auto: 46.15

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  9   Finals
M.T.S.U.Akwu, Noah _________1

UnattachedArthur, Bryan _________2

Sprint AthleteNabors, Johnnie _________3

Wing of Skill YCGarst, Hunter _________4

UnattachedBrooks, Jason _________5

Section   2 of  9   Finals
M.T.S.U.Moore, Nathaniel _________1

Tennessee StJohnson, Michael _________2

UnattachedRozar, Stan _________3

Tennessee StMyton, Phillip _________4

UnattachedWhitley, Ryan _________5
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Section   3 of  9   Finals...(Event  16   Men 400 Meter Dash)
UnattachedBritt, Trenton _________1

Memphis Must.Maat, Molefi _________2

UnattachedJackson, Jamill _________3

Alabama A&MSanford, Dexter _________4

Clayton StateVeras, Edlin _________5

Section   4 of  9   Finals
UnattachedShen, Francis _________1

SouthernCollins, Anthony _________2

Tennessee StHenderson, Jamal _________3

Wings of SkillEllison, Rycine _________4

UnattachedThompson, Andre ll _________5

Section   5 of  9   Finals
Rocket CityRice, Cameron _________1

Unattachedtamburello, James _________2

UnattachedHawkins, Chaz _________3

Tennessee StThreats, DeShawn _________4

UnattachedMoore, Tim _________5

Section   6 of  9   Finals
Clayton StateSpezzacatena, Robert _________1

Memphis Must.metcalf, brandon _________2

UnattachedHundley, Quaterin _________3

UnattachedPayne, Stephen _________4

UnattachedJackson, Corey _________5

Section   7 of  9   Finals
_________1

LipscombMason, Steven _________2

Unattachedlillard, bryson _________3

Alabama A&MMalone, Marion _________4

UnattachedDobbins, Henry _________5

Section   8 of  9   Finals
_________1

UnattachedBreaux, Will _________2

Tennessee StMorrison, Gameal _________3

UnattachedThompson, Jordan _________4

UnattachedHenderson III, Jerome _________5

Section   9 of  9   Finals
_________1

Alabama A&MHolley, Justin _________2

SouthernAlbert, Josh _________3

Memphis Must.Morman, Markel _________4

SouthernLeonard, Cameron _________5

Event  15   Women 400 Meter Dash

World: 49.59 3/7/1982 Jamila Kratochvilova

American: 50.54 3/13/2010 Francena McCorory

Collegiate: 50.54 3/10/2010 Francena McCorory

NCAA Auto: 52.60

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  9   Finals
Tennessee StTaylor, Ashley _________1

UnattachedJackson, Ashontae _________2

Tennessee StTodd, Gabrielle _________3

Austin PeayObi, Chiamaka _________4

M.T.S.U.Jackson, Amber _________5

Section   2 of  9   Finals
Tennessee StRiley, Kya _________1

Florida A&MWright, LaToya _________2

UnattachedMiddlebrooks, Jamilah _________3

Austin PeayScott, Jasmin _________4

UnattachedBougard, Erica _________5

Section   3 of  9   Finals
SouthernParker, Kayante _________1

M.T.S.U.Makabu, France _________2

Florida A&MJones, Brittany _________3

Florida A&MStanley, RaTeema _________4

Memphis Must.Alexander, Kiannah _________5

Section   4 of  9   Finals
Alabama A&MCarstarphen, Taukania _________1

Memphis Must.King, Rhavean _________2

Alabama A&MJohnson, Keitha _________3

UnattachedLittle, Alanja _________4

Memphis Must.Nabors, Tamara _________5

Section   5 of  9   Finals
UnattachedComeaux, Chelsea _________1

M.T.S.U.Nesbitt, Jasmine _________2

SapphireTCOliver, Ashleigh _________3

Tennessee StExum, Daniell _________4

TroyCavazos, Ariel _________5

Section   6 of  9   Finals
SouthernMeyers, Jade _________1

Clayton StateHutchinson, Masiah _________2

Austin PeayKnox, Diamond _________3

UnattachedStrickland, Marybeth _________4

SapphireTCDye, Jamara _________5
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Section   7 of  9   Finals...(Event  15   Women 400 Meter Dash)
_________1

TroyLyles, Kierra _________2

LipscombWinkler, Valerie _________3

Clayton StateJavois, Gisele _________4

Clayton StateRichardson, Jhaquil _________5

Section   8 of  9   Finals
_________1

UnattachedNorman, Alaina _________2

UnattachedJones, Kenya _________3

Unattachedkennedy, mallory _________4

UnattachedWilliams, Jasmine _________5

Section   9 of  9   Finals
_________1

UnattachedHinds, Jasmine _________2

SouthernChambers, Breonna _________3

UnattachedKearby, Brittany _________4

Alabama A&MDove, Raven _________5

Event  22   Men 800 Meter Run

World: 1:42.67 3/9/1997 Wilson Kipketer

American: 1:45.00 3/8/1992 Johnny Gray

Collegiate: 1:44.84 3/4/1989 Paul Ereng

NCAA Auto: 1:48.00

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
UnattachedKiboiywo, Felix _________1

M.T.S.U.Chemaoi, Festus _________2

Team EnduraneFuller, Andrew _________3

M.T.S.U.Biwott, Isaac _________4

UnattachedDickens, David _________5

Tennessee StHobbs, Chris _________6

M.T.S.U.Boiywo, David _________7

Alabama A&MSanders, Reginal _________8

_________9

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Clayton StateAnderson, Charles _________1

Clayton StateRussell, Shelby _________2

Memphis Must.fayne, godfrey _________3

UnattachedJackson, Jamill _________4

Tennessee StJohnson, Donnie _________5

SouthernFreeman, Simon _________6

Clayton StateFort, Ricky _________7

Tennessee StOwens, Jonathan _________8

_________9

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Alabama A&MHart, Marcus _________1

SouthernCollins, Cody _________2

Tennessee StRideout, Michael _________3

SouthernEdmondson, Benjamin _________4

Unattachedrichards, chris _________5

Unattachedtamburello, James _________6

UnattachedBreaux, Will _________7

Alabama A&MLewis, D'Mitri _________8

_________9

Event  21   Women 800 Meter Run

World: 1:55.82 3/3/2002 Jolanda Ceplak

American: 1:58.71 3/2/2002 Nicole Teter

Collegiate: 2:00.75 2/27/2005 Nicole Cook

NCAA Auto: 2:05.00

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Florida A&MAllen, Ariel _________1

M.T.S.U.Smith, Stephanie _________2

Florida A&MGolden, Clarricia _________3

Florida A&MListhrop, Nichola _________4

Memphis Must.King, Rhavean _________5

M.T.S.U.Islam, Rachel _________6

UnattachedRobinson, Deneisha _________7

M.T.S.U.Ruggle, Alissa _________8

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Tennessee StWashington, Brittney _________1

Alabama A&MCarstarphen, Taukania _________2

TroyDake, Catelyn _________3

UnattachedStrickland, Marybeth _________4

Clayton StateBelmudes, Monique _________5

Clayton StateWalling, Samantha _________6

TroySlater, Tiffany _________7

Tennessee StAdams, Breanna _________8

Austin PeayKirksey, Kendra _________9

Austin PeayChristian, Shannon _________10
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Section   3 of  3   Finals...(Event  21   Women 800 Meter Run)
Tennessee StHarris, Charita _________1

SapphireTCDye, Jamara _________2

Austin PeayClark, Arianne _________3

Tennessee StRowe, Andreanna _________4

UnattachedNorman, Alaina _________5

UnattachedGirouard, Lina _________6

UnattachedGutierrez, Raven _________7

Clayton StateDyer, FeLeshia _________8

SouthernTellison, Meiah _________9

SouthernPinkston, Shariece _________10

Event  24   Men 200 Meter Dash

World: 19.92 2/18/1996 Frank Fredericks

American: 20.10 3/11/2005 Wallace Spearmon

Collegiate: 20.10 3/11/2005 Wallace Spearmon

NCAA Auto: 20.83

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  10   Finals
M.T.S.U.Carter, Robert _________1

M.T.S.U.Gilstrap, Kenneth _________2

Tennessee StMallory, Julian _________3

SouthernNichols, Victor _________4

Sprint AthleteNabors, Johnnie _________5

Section   2 of  10   Finals
Tennessee StDavis, Lequinn _________1

LipscombBurgess, Nasheed _________2

Tennessee StJohnson, Michael _________3

UnattachedStokes, Michael _________4

LipscombPeabody, Tucker _________5

Section   3 of  10   Finals
SouthernCushenberry, Corey _________1

Tennessee StPoole, Johnnie _________2

UnattachedArthur, Bryan _________3

UnattachedThompson, Andre ll _________4

UnattachedHenderson III, Jerome _________5

Section   4 of  10   Finals
Rocket CityRice, Cameron _________1

UnattachedHundley, Quaterin _________2

UnattachedJackson, Corey _________3

UnattachedScruggs, Justin _________4

Memphis Must.Maat, Molefi _________5

Section   5 of  10   Finals
UnattachedSmith, Kenny _________1

UnattachedBritt, Trenton _________2

UnattachedDavis, Kendle _________3

UnattachedMoore, Tim _________4

Memphis Must.metcalf, brandon _________5

Section   6 of  10   Finals
Tennessee StCombest, Arthur _________1

Alabama A&MBrown, Mike _________2

UnattachedRozar, Stan _________3

Tennessee StPoole, Micah _________4

Unattachedtamburello, James _________5

Section   7 of  10   Finals
Clayton StateChinukwue, Chuks _________1

UnattachedBreaux, Will _________2

Wings of SkillDavis, William _________3

Alabama A&MSims, Jabari _________4

Unattachedcollins, kevricq _________5

Section   8 of  10   Finals
Unattachedrichards, chris _________1

Tennessee StYancey, Monte' _________2

UnattachedShen, Francis _________3

Tennessee StHuhgley, Kendrick _________4

UnattachedThompson, Jordan _________5

Section   9 of  10   Finals
_________1

Tennessee StTankard, Benjamin _________2

M.T.S.U.Rory, Kameron _________3

Training GroupDavenport, Martez _________4

Tennessee StWilliams, Kiwann _________5

Section   10 of  10   Finals
_________1

LipscombTidwell, Evan _________2

Tennessee StHawkins, Chris _________3

Tennessee StLabissiere, Steven _________4

SouthernFerguson, Taylor _________5
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Event  23   Women 200 Meter Dash

World: 21.87 2/13/1993 Merlene Ottey

American: 22.18 3/15/2003 Michelle Collins

Collegiate: 22.43 3/12/2004 Veronica Campbell

NCAA Auto: 23.20

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  10   Finals
UnattachedSmith, Nicole _________1

UnattachedAmenebede, Rosina _________2

M.T.S.U.Henry, Kiara _________3

M.T.S.U.Wright, Nyeisha _________4

UnattachedMiddlebrooks, Jamilah _________5

Section   2 of  10   Finals
UnattachedJackson, Ashontae _________1

Florida A&MLouis, Richena _________2

Florida A&MLinson, Nakia _________3

Florida A&MPleasant, Jasmine _________4

Memphis Must.Alexander, Kiannah _________5

Section   3 of  10   Finals
Tennessee StTodd, Gabrielle _________1

Tennessee StPetway, Caylon _________2

TroyWatson, Amiracle _________3

Tennessee StTaylor, Ashley _________4

Austin PeayHudson, Cenitra _________5

Section   4 of  10   Finals
TroyCavazos, Ariel _________1

Tennessee StPetway, Carolyn _________2

Tennessee StExum, Daniell _________3

TroyHall, Ashley _________4

SapphireTCThomas, Maya _________5

Section   5 of  10   Finals
Tennessee StRiley, Kya _________1

Tennessee StReid, Erin _________2

SapphireTCOliver, Ashleigh _________3

SouthernDoucett, Janessa _________4

Tennessee StRowe, Andreanna _________5

Section   6 of  10   Finals
Tennessee StFenderson, Andrea _________1

UnattachedLittle, Alanja _________2

Austin PeayCullors, Candace _________3

Alabama A&MJohnson, Keitha _________4

UnattachedWilliams, Leslye _________5

Section   7 of  10   Finals
UnattachedMorgan, Jennifer _________1

UnattachedComeaux, Chelsea _________2

UnattachedRobinson, Eshe _________3

Austin PeayPinkston, Alyxandra _________4

Memphis Must.Johnson, Maya _________5

Section   8 of  10   Finals
Tennessee StDuncan, Chardonn'e _________1

Clayton StateJavois, Gisele _________2

UnattachedHenderson, Angelica _________3

Tennessee StRowe, Alexandrea _________4

UnattachedStrickland, Marybeth _________5

Section   9 of  10   Finals
UnattachedLane, Torian _________1

UnattachedJones, Kenya _________2

UnattachedWilliams, Jasmine _________3

UnattachedHinds, Jasmine _________4

Unattachedkennedy, mallory _________5

Section   10 of  10   Finals
Alabama A&MScott, Brittany _________1

SouthernRoyal, Brooke _________2

LipscombShrewsbury, Julia _________3

UnattachedKearby, Brittany _________4

Clayton StateMadison, Jasmine _________5

Event  26   Men 3000 Meter Run

World: 7:24.90 2/6/1998 Daniel Komen

American: 7:32.43 2/17/2007 Bernard Lagat

Collegiate: 7:38.59 2/14/2004 Allistair Cragg

NCAA Auto: 7:54.50

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Team EnduraneFuller, Andrew _________1

UnattachedGibbs, Emory _________2

UnattachedDavid, Justus _________3

M.T.S.U.Cacaro, Justin _________4

Clayton StateMutiso, Fidelis _________5

M.T.S.U.Davis, Keith _________6

UnattachedMilner, Dave _________7

Clayton StateCasimir, Jarrid _________8

Clayton StateValdovino, Cesar _________9

_________10

_________11

_________12

_________13
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Event  25   Women 3000 Meter Run

World: 8:23.72 2/3/2007 Meseret Defar

American: 8:33.25 1/27/2007 Shalane Flanagan

Collegiate: 8:42.03 3/14/2009 Jenny Barringer

NCAA Auto: 9:13.00

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
M.T.S.U.Brasz, Deanna _________1

TroyChirchir, Sylvia _________2

UnattachedWooten, Rachel _________3

M.T.S.U.Tithof, Kristen _________4

M.T.S.U.Tanui, Carolyne _________5

Austin PeayRichards, Xiamar _________6

TroyPaulson, Morgan _________7

UnattachedElbon, Mia _________8

Clayton StateAylor, Kourtney _________9

Clayton StateEllis, Chelsea _________10

Clayton StateMares, Rene _________11

Tennessee StHarris, Tiffany _________12

Florida A&MListhrop, Nichola _________13

Florida A&MGolden, Clarricia _________14

Florida A&MFleming, Keelyn _________15

_________16

Event  28   Men 4x400 Meter Relay

World: 3:02.83 3/7/1999 United States

American: 3:01.96 2/11/2006 U.S.A.

Clement, Spearmon, Williamson, Wariner

Collegiate: 3:03.51 3/12/2005 Florida

Clark, Middleton, Pastor, Clement

NCAA Auto: 3:06.50

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
 _________1

CLipscomb _________2

BLipscomb _________3

BClayton State _________4

BAlabama A&M _________5

Section   2 of  3   Finals
 _________1

AAlabama A&M _________2

BSouthern _________3

AClayton State _________4

ALipscomb _________5

Section   3 of  3   Finals
 _________1

BM.T.S.U. _________2

AM.T.S.U. _________3

ATennessee St _________4

ASouthern _________5

Event  27   Women 4x400 Meter Relay

World: 3:23.37 1/28/2006 Russia

American: 3:27.34 3/14/2010 National Team

Dunn, Trotter, Hastings, Felix G

Collegiate: 3:27.66 3/15/2003 Texas

Downer, McIntosh, Robinson, Richards

NCAA Auto: 3:34.00

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
DTennessee St _________1

CLipscomb _________2

BLipscomb _________3

AClayton State _________4

BClayton State _________5

Section   2 of  4   Finals
CTroy _________1

BTroy _________2

CTennessee St _________3

BM.T.S.U. _________4

BAustin Peay _________5

Section   3 of  4   Finals
BFlorida A&M _________1

BTennessee St _________2

AAustin Peay _________3

ATroy _________4

ALipscomb _________5

Section   4 of  4   Finals
BSouthern _________1

AFlorida A&M _________2

AM.T.S.U. _________3

ASouthern _________4

ATennessee St _________5


